
FINAL SCORE

Tennessee St. 0

Memphis 3

August 30, 2025 • Memphis, Tenn.

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Tennessee St. vs Memphis

August 30, 2025 at Memphis, Tenn.

Tennessee St. -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## Tennessee St. S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
1 Stansberry,Carsyn 3 6 3 19 .158 0 0 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 6
16 Miller-Garcia,Mayga 3 6 1 13 .385 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
15 Reilly,Sagaia 3 3 0 8 .375 13 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5.5
12 Draggs,Kennedy 2 2 2 6 .000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
2 Culpepper,Julia 3 1 0 10 .100 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
8 Lacy,Melae 2 1 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Poston,Sydni 3 0 0 1 .000 1 0 3 1 11 0 0 0 0 0
4 BITSAKTSI,EIRINI 3 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
6 Moore,Mikayla 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1.5
10 Carter,Italya 3 0 1 1 -1.000 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
11 Harris,Aliyah 2 0 3 8 -0.375 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Blevins,Gabriella 3 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
17 Henderson,Mariya 1 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
18 Jones,IOnna 1 0 3 4 -0.750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 19 14 75 .067 18 2 6 9 31 2 2 2 0 24

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 3 SIDEOUT PCT: 42.5% POINT SCORING PCT: 32.7%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 6 7 22 -0.045
2 4 4 27 .000
3 9 3 26 .231

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
Tennessee St. (0) 15 14 18
Memphis (3) 25 25 25

Memphis -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Memphis S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
15 Hardt,Amanda 3 10 5 23 .217 0 1 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 11
2 Mongare,Arianna 3 8 0 10 .800 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 8.5
12 Henderson,Janyah 3 8 2 17 .353 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 9
20 Hoskins,Zaniah 3 7 4 19 .158 0 2 2 1 10 0 0 0 0 9
18 Boyles,Za'Niya 3 4 1 11 .273 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5
14 Rodrguez,Gnesis 1 2 1 4 .250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 McCloskey,Riley 1 1 0 3 .333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 Washington,Brianna 2 1 1 3 .000 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
9 Schlueter,Abigail 3 1 0 1 1.000 3 4 2 1 9 0 0 0 0 5
7 Lawson,Mandy 2 0 1 1 -1.000 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 1
8 Hampton,Taylor 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bach,Madelyn 3 0 0 2 .000 30 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.5
22 Marshall,Sydney 1 0 0 0 .000 8 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 3 42 15 94 .287 42 9 10 2 39 0 6 0 0 54

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 3 SIDEOUT PCT: 67.3% POINT SCORING PCT: 57.5%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 11 7 29 .138
2 14 5 36 .250
3 17 3 29 .483

Site: Elma Roane Fieldhouse (Memphis, Tenn.)
Date:08/30/2025 - Attendance: 0 - Time: 0:02
Referees: Gavin Blanchette; Keith Hutchison; Latoya Brown; Greg Abernathy;



Tennessee State at Memphis
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Tennessee St. vs Memphis (08/30/2025 at Memphis, Tenn.)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Memphis starters: Mongare,Arianna; Lawson,Mandy; Schlueter,Abigail; Bach,Madelyn; Henderson,Janyah;
Hardt,Amanda; Hoskins,Zaniah
Tennessee St. starters: Stansberry,Carsyn; Poston,Sydni; Draggs,Kennedy; Blevins,Gabriella; Reilly,Sagaia;
Miller-Garcia,Maygan; Jones,IOnna

0-1 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Block Assist by Bach,Madelyn; Mongare,Arianna (Attack error by Jones,IOnna). S:TSU P:MEM
1-1 [Serve: Mongare,Arianna] Attack error by Hardt,Amanda. S:MEM P:TSU

TSU sub in: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI.
2-1 [Serve: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI] Attack error by Lawson,Mandy. S:TSU P:TSU
3-1 [Serve: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI] Attack error by Henderson,Janyah. S:TSU P:TSU
3-2 [Serve: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI] Kill by Hardt,Amanda (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM

MEM sub in: Boyles,Za'Niya.
4-2 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:MEM P:TSU
4-3 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Hardt,Amanda (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
5-3 [Serve: Hardt,Amanda] Kill by Draggs,Kennedy (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:MEM P:TSU

TSU sub in: Carter,Italya.
6-3 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU
6-4 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Henderson,Janyah (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
6-5 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Kill by Mongare,Arianna (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:MEM P:MEM
6-6 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Service ace by Schlueter,Abigail. S:MEM P:MEM
6-7 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Bad set by Reilly,Sagaia. S:MEM P:MEM
6-8 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Kill by Boyles,Za'Niya (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:MEM P:MEM
7-8 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Attack error by Hardt,Amanda. S:MEM P:TSU
7-9 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Attack error by Jones,IOnna. S:TSU P:MEM
7-10 [Serve: Lawson,Mandy] Kill by Mongare,Arianna (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:MEM P:MEM
7-11 [Serve: Lawson,Mandy] Attack error by Jones,IOnna. S:MEM P:MEM

Timeout by Tennessee St.. S:MEM
TSU sub in: Lacy,Melae.

7-12 [Serve: Lawson,Mandy] Attack error by Carter,Italya. S:MEM P:MEM
7-13 [Serve: Lawson,Mandy] Service ace by Lawson,Mandy (Reception Error: Stansberry,Carsyn). S:MEM P:MEM
8-13 [Serve: Lawson,Mandy] Service error. S:MEM P:TSU
9-13 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Attack error by Hoskins,Zaniah. S:TSU P:TSU
9-14 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Service error. S:TSU P:MEM
9-15 [Serve: Hoskins,Zaniah] Kill by Mongare,Arianna (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:MEM P:MEM
9-16 [Serve: Hoskins,Zaniah] Attack error by Miller-Garcia,Maygan. S:MEM P:MEM
9-17 [Serve: Hoskins,Zaniah] Service ace by Hoskins,Zaniah (Reception Error: Stansberry,Carsyn). S:MEM P:MEM
9-18 [Serve: Hoskins,Zaniah] Bad set by Reilly,Sagaia. S:MEM P:MEM

TSU sub in: Culpepper,Julia.
10-18 [Serve: Hoskins,Zaniah] Service error. S:MEM P:TSU
11-18 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Attack error by Hoskins,Zaniah. S:TSU P:TSU
11-19 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by Mongare,Arianna (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
12-19 [Serve: Mongare,Arianna] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:MEM P:TSU
12-20 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Kill by Hardt,Amanda (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
13-20 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:MEM P:TSU
13-21 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Block Assist by Henderson,Janyah; Boyles,Za'Niya (Attack error by

Stansberry,Carsyn).
S:TSU P:MEM

13-22 [Serve: Hardt,Amanda] Attack error by Draggs,Kennedy. S:MEM P:MEM
Timeout by Tennessee St.. S:MEM

14-22 [Serve: Hardt,Amanda] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:MEM P:TSU
15-22 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Attack error by Hoskins,Zaniah. S:TSU P:TSU
15-23 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Henderson,Janyah (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
15-24 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Service ace by Schlueter,Abigail (Reception Error: Stansberry,Carsyn). -- SET POINT. S:MEM P:MEM
15-25 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Kill by Schlueter,Abigail (assist from Bach,Madelyn). -- SET MEMPHIS. S:MEM P:MEM





Tennessee State at Memphis
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Tennessee St. vs Memphis (08/30/2025 at Memphis, Tenn.)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Memphis starters: Mongare,Arianna; Lawson,Mandy; Schlueter,Abigail; Bach,Madelyn; Henderson,Janyah;
Hardt,Amanda; Hoskins,Zaniah
Tennessee St. starters: Stansberry,Carsyn; Poston,Sydni; Harris,Aliyah; Draggs,Kennedy; Blevins,Gabriella;
Reilly,Sagaia; Miller-Garcia,Maygan

1-0 [Serve: Hoskins,Zaniah] Service error. S:MEM P:TSU
TSU sub in: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI.

1-1 [Serve: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI] Kill by Mongare,Arianna (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
1-2 [Serve: Mongare,Arianna] Kill by Hardt,Amanda (assist from Mongare,Arianna) - Block error by Draggs,Kennedy. S:MEM P:MEM
1-3 [Serve: Mongare,Arianna] (assist from Lawson,Mandy)Bad set by Reilly,Sagaia. S:MEM P:MEM
2-3 [Serve: Mongare,Arianna] Kill by Draggs,Kennedy (assist from Poston,Sydni). S:MEM P:TSU
2-4 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Service error. S:TSU P:MEM

MEM sub in: Boyles,Za'Niya.
2-5 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Kill by Henderson,Janyah (assist from Bach,Madelyn) - Block error by Blevins,Gabriella. S:MEM P:MEM
3-5 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Service error. S:MEM P:TSU

TSU sub in: Carter,Italya.
4-5 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Bad set by Bach,Madelyn. S:TSU P:TSU
5-5 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Attack error by Hardt,Amanda. S:TSU P:TSU
5-6 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Boyles,Za'Niya (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
6-6 [Serve: Hardt,Amanda] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:MEM P:TSU
6-7 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Service error. S:TSU P:MEM
6-8 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Kill by Boyles,Za'Niya (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:MEM P:MEM
6-9 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Service ace by Schlueter,Abigail (Reception Error: Poston,Sydni). S:MEM P:MEM
6-10 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Attack error by Harris,Aliyah. S:MEM P:MEM
6-11 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Service ace by Schlueter,Abigail. S:MEM P:MEM

Timeout by Tennessee St.. S:MEM
6-12 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Kill by Hoskins,Zaniah (assist from Schlueter,Abigail). S:MEM P:MEM

TSU sub in: Culpepper,Julia.
7-12 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Service error. S:MEM P:TSU
7-13 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Service error. S:TSU P:MEM
8-13 [Serve: Lawson,Mandy] Kill by Reilly,Sagaia (assist from Carter,Italya). S:MEM P:TSU
8-14 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by Mongare,Arianna (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
9-14 [Serve: Hoskins,Zaniah] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:MEM P:TSU
9-15 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Kill by Mongare,Arianna (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
10-15 [Serve: Mongare,Arianna] Attack error by Hardt,Amanda. S:MEM P:TSU
11-15 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Attack error by Henderson,Janyah. S:TSU P:TSU
11-16 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Henderson,Janyah (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
11-17 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Kill by Henderson,Janyah (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:MEM P:MEM

TSU sub in: Moore,Mikayla.
11-18 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Attack error by Stansberry,Carsyn. S:MEM P:MEM
11-19 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Attack error by Draggs,Kennedy. S:MEM P:MEM

TSU sub in: Henderson,Mariya.
11-20 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Bad set by Reilly,Sagaia. S:MEM P:MEM
11-21 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Kill by Hardt,Amanda (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:MEM P:MEM

Timeout by Tennessee St.. S:MEM
MEM sub in: Washington,Brianna.

11-22 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Attack error by Henderson,Mariya. S:MEM P:MEM
12-22 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] (Attack error by Hardt,Amanda). S:MEM P:TSU
12-23 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Washington,Brianna (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM

MEM sub in: Hampton,Taylor.
13-23 [Serve: Hampton,Taylor] Service error. S:MEM P:TSU
14-23 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Attack error by Washington,Brianna. S:TSU P:TSU
14-24 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Kill by Boyles,Za'Niya (assist from Bach,Madelyn). -- SET POINT. S:TSU P:MEM
14-25 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Kill by Hoskins,Zaniah (assist from Bach,Madelyn). -- SET MEMPHIS. S:MEM P:MEM





Tennessee State at Memphis
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Tennessee St. vs Memphis (08/30/2025 at Memphis, Tenn.)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Memphis starters: Mongare,Arianna; Schlueter,Abigail; Bach,Madelyn; Henderson,Janyah; Hardt,Amanda;
Boyles,Za'Niya; Hoskins,Zaniah
Tennessee St. starters: Stansberry,Carsyn; Culpepper,Julia; Poston,Sydni; Harris,Aliyah; Blevins,Gabriella;
Reilly,Sagaia; Miller-Garcia,Maygan

1-0 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Service ace by Reilly,Sagaia (Reception Error: Hoskins,Zaniah). S:TSU P:TSU
1-1 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by Hardt,Amanda (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
1-2 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Kill by Hardt,Amanda (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:MEM P:MEM
2-2 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:MEM P:TSU

TSU sub in: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI.
2-3 [Serve: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI] Kill by Hardt,Amanda (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
2-4 [Serve: Hardt,Amanda] Service ace by Hardt,Amanda (Reception Error: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI). S:MEM P:MEM
3-4 [Serve: Hardt,Amanda] Service error. S:MEM P:TSU
4-4 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Attack error by Boyles,Za'Niya. S:TSU P:TSU
4-5 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Henderson,Janyah (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
4-6 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Attack error by Harris,Aliyah. S:MEM P:MEM
5-6 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Service error. S:MEM P:TSU

TSU sub in: Carter,Italya.
5-7 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Hoskins,Zaniah (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM

MEM sub in: Marshall,Sydney.
MEM sub in: Rodrguez,Gnesis.

5-8 [Serve: Marshall,Sydney] Kill by Mongare,Arianna (assist from Marshall,Sydney). S:MEM P:MEM
5-9 [Serve: Marshall,Sydney] Kill by Hoskins,Zaniah (assist from Schlueter,Abigail). S:MEM P:MEM
5-10 [Serve: Marshall,Sydney] Service ace by Marshall,Sydney. S:MEM P:MEM
5-11 [Serve: Marshall,Sydney] Kill by Hardt,Amanda (assist from Marshall,Sydney). S:MEM P:MEM

TSU sub in: Lacy,Melae.
6-11 [Serve: Marshall,Sydney] Kill by Lacy,Melae (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:MEM P:TSU
7-11 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] (Attack error by Hoskins,Zaniah). S:TSU P:TSU
7-12 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Kill by Hoskins,Zaniah (assist from Marshall,Sydney). S:TSU P:MEM
7-13 [Serve: Hoskins,Zaniah] Kill by Hardt,Amanda (assist from Schlueter,Abigail). S:MEM P:MEM
7-14 [Serve: Hoskins,Zaniah] Service ace by Hoskins,Zaniah (Reception Error: Culpepper,Julia). S:MEM P:MEM
8-14 [Serve: Hoskins,Zaniah] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:MEM P:TSU
8-15 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Service error. S:TSU P:MEM

Timeout by Tennessee St.. S:TSU
TSU sub in: Moore,Mikayla.

8-16 [Serve: Mongare,Arianna] Kill by Henderson,Janyah (assist from Marshall,Sydney)Block Solo by Moore,Mikayla. S:MEM P:MEM
9-16 [Serve: Mongare,Arianna] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:MEM P:TSU
9-17 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by Rodrguez,Gnesis (assist from Marshall,Sydney). S:TSU P:MEM
10-17 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:MEM P:TSU
10-18 [Serve: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI] Service error. S:TSU P:MEM
11-18 [Serve: Hardt,Amanda] Service error. S:MEM P:TSU
11-19 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Henderson,Janyah (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM
12-19 [Serve: Schlueter,Abigail] Kill by Reilly,Sagaia (assist from BITSAKTSI,EIRINI). S:MEM P:TSU

MEM sub in: Washington,Brianna.
12-20 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Hoskins,Zaniah (assist from Bach,Madelyn). S:TSU P:MEM

MEM sub in: Hampton,Taylor.
13-20 [Serve: Marshall,Sydney] Kill by Culpepper,Julia (assist from BITSAKTSI,EIRINI). S:MEM P:TSU
14-20 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Block Assist by Reilly,Sagaia; Moore,Mikayla (Attack error by Rodrguez,Gnesis). S:TSU P:TSU
14-21 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Kill by Hoskins,Zaniah (assist from Marshall,Sydney). S:TSU P:MEM

MEM sub in: McCloskey,Riley.
15-21 [Serve: Hoskins,Zaniah] Kill by Reilly,Sagaia (assist from Culpepper,Julia). S:MEM P:TSU
16-21 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU
16-22 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Kill by Rodrguez,Gnesis (assist from Marshall,Sydney). S:TSU P:MEM
17-22 [Serve: Washington,Brianna] Service error. S:MEM P:TSU



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
18-22 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Service ace by Reilly,Sagaia (Reception Error: Schlueter,Abigail). S:TSU P:TSU
18-23 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by McCloskey,Riley (assist from Marshall,Sydney). S:TSU P:MEM
18-24 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Attack error by Stansberry,Carsyn. -- SET POINT. S:MEM P:MEM
18-25 [Serve: Bach,Madelyn] Block Assist by Henderson,Janyah; Boyles,Za'Niya (Attack error by Harris,Aliyah). -- SET

MEMPHIS.
S:MEM P:MEM


